Resolution No. 2015-24

CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES JULY 20, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-24

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, directing the City Manager to establish a designated area to fly model aircrafts in Ft. Steilacoom Park.

WHEREAS, flying model airplanes is an exhilarating hobby and the sport has increased in

popularity in recent years; and

WHEREAS, local hobbyists asked the City to consider finding a public site that could be safely used for remote controlled flying and are willing to support this use with community

service and funding; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board researched activity and considered community input, impact, potential locations, administrative rules and other site based conditions; and

WHEREAS, after review the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board (PRAB) recommended potential Lakewood Municipal Code (LMC) updates; and,

WHEREAS, after considering all of the information presented the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 614 amending Lakewood Municipal Code Section 8.76.500 relative to permitting under certain circumstances model aircrafts in City parks; and.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as Follows:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington directs the City Manager, as soon as practicable, to establish a designated area to fly model aircrafts in Ft. Steilacoom Park pursuant to Ordinance No. 614.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures herein.

PASSED by the City Council this 20th day of July, 2015.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Don Anderson, Mayor

Attest:

	Don Anderson, Mayor
Attest:	
Alice M. Bush, MMC, City	r Clerk
Approved as to Form:	
	

Heidi Ann Wachter, City Attorney